CALL: +1 561-848-4311	 www.solitrondevices.com	 EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
2N4416 | 2N4416A
N-Channel JFET - 1
Gate
Drain Case
Source
3
42

Operating Junction Temperature TJ -55 to 125 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -65 to 150 °C
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number 2N4416 or 2N4416A
Description -30V or -35V N-Channel JFET
FEATURES
LOW NOISE: 4 NV/√HZ TYPICAL
LOW LEAKAGE: 10PA TYPICAL
DESCRIPTION
The -30V 2N4416 and 2N4416A are targeted for sensitive mixer
and VHF amplifier designs. Gate leakages are typically less
than 10pA at room temperatures. The “A” variant has a higher
breakdown Voltage of -35V.
The TO-72 package is hermetically sealed and suitable for
military applications.
TX, TXV, and S-Level Screening Available - Consult Factory.
Bottom View
Gate
Drain Case
Source
3
42
1
0.195 (4.95)
0.178 (4.52)
0.210 (5.33)
0.170 (4.32)
0.021 (0.53)
0.016 (0.41)Ø
0.030 (0.76) max
0.500 (12.70) min
0.046 (1.17)
0.036 (0.91)
0.048 (1.22)
0.028 (0.71)
0.230 (5.84)
0.209 (5.31)
0.100 (2.54)
0.100 (2.54)
0.050 (1.27)
0.050 (1.27)
45°
2
3
4
1
Solitron Devices, Inc. • 901 Sansburys Way, West Palm Beach, FL 33411, USA • +1 561-848-4311  •  sales@solitrondevices.com
2N4416 | 2N4416A
N-Channel JFET - 2
2n
44
16
-d
s-
re
vA
-0
52
3.
ind
d
© 2023 Solitron Devices, Inc.
This document is believed to be correct at the time of publication and Solitron Devices accepts no responsibility for consequences from printing errors or inaccuracies.  All specifications are subject to change without notice.
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Typical @ 25°C unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol
2N4416 2N4416A
Unit
Min. Max. Min. Max.